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Complted 

Compleed 

Comptd 

19 

Piro 
R.W.D Work Divisioa Executive Engineer 

2 69830 269430 269o 230 1a 793 Complte 

Mem. 

273751 |23751a0000o aoo s47502 

07430L•700| 

DemndDe 
Mt 

13 

Demnd 
Mat 

4 

Metn 

3066 

13 

31.01 20o w021 

Repet 

3.01 2020 101/2020 

3L.01.2020 L02020 

3LO1 202o L01/2020 

12 

YYn 
(DONMY CnpecacoCometioeper bunp 

Actnl Dte 

Apmenl 

2019-20 

|O8AMM.B.D 

No & ie 
Agccmr 

S4.75013 

2 443 

$3.96596 

12.99501 

9 

Mannase 
Reutin 

S Yers 

128.46 

124.607 

(0n Liah) 
Renwal 

turlace 

R.WD. Works Division Piro (Bhoypur) 
D.A.O.-1 

AgremTl Aman 

7.415 213 03 

$133 

Lakh) 

Amount Rectufato 
lntal 

29 

76 

1.25 

Apprmal (AA) Adminastrste 

7.20019 
|301202 

& ste. 
tier No 

Sanctit 
alne 

Atminstrt 

NEA:2001630 

14|81031840 

MIS 

RMTHTR| 

REBUTR 

I9A002 
RBUTIR 

Hatch No 

Tola, Lahn Tla 
Pat. Plua 

Bechena Mane 
Chak To 

Sahayaba et Ara 
Radd fna 

Consuctan c 

utbram Lole 

Saiakhaa, 
(Gunpat ou 

Bupu: Smat Va 
Amhetu lt 
Road 

Nare of Ro No 
S. 

Name of Circle :- Ara 
Requsiou ro or seheme Head 5Tear Maintemance or MRI30s4) under Bihar Rurl Road Maintenance Polic- 2015 ((nitial Rectiicatios sndrre Name of Division Piro 

LOL9743o 42970 



SL. 

VII. 

NO. Scheme 

VIII. 

IX. 

Name of 

IV. 

(See Government of lIndia's Decision (1) below Rule-150) 
Form of utilisation Certification up to month of UPTO 08.11.2023 

MR (3054) Under Five Year Routine Maintenance Bihar Rural Road 
Maintenance Policy-2018 (Maintenance) 

R.W.D. Works Division-Piro (Bhoipur) 

Maintenance 
of Rural Road 
under MR 
(3054) Under 
Five Year 
Routine 
Maintenance 
Bihar Rural 
Road 
Maintenance 

Policy-2018 
(Maintenance) 

Engineer. 

Sanction No & Date 

with Amount 
(In Rs. Lacs) 
Secretary cum 
Empowered officer 
B.R.R.D.A 

Let. No. 
Dt. 

Total 

FORM GFR 19-A 

Kind of Checks exercised: 

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in aidwas 
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the 
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it 
was sanctioned. 

Construction material have been tested. 

Amount 
Received 
(In Rs. Lacs) 

230.65684 

230.65684 

Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer. 
Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending 

3. Physical progress achieved: 
i.Construction of Road Works. 
ii.Constructiop of CD Works. 

Divisional Accóunls Officer 
R.W.D.(W) Div, Piro 

Particulars 

All other codal formalities have been observed. 

Certified that out of Rs 

230.65684 Lacs of grant in aid 
received during the Year 2023-24 
in favour of Executive Engineer 
RWD Bihar R.W.D. (W), Div, 
Piro A sum of Rs 205.67862 
Lacs has been utilized for the 
purpose of MR (3054) Under 
Five Year Routine Maintenance 
Bihar Rural Road Maintenance 
Policy-2018 (Maintenance) 
Schemes as given in the margin 
for which it was sanctioned and 
that the balance of Rs 24,97822 

Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the 
A ssistant Engineer/Executive Engineer. 

Executive Engineer 
R.W.D.(W) Div, Piro 

Lacs remaining unutilized at the 
end of the period under. 



Date 

Name of Road : Chak Tola- Bechena More Path via Pilua Tola, Lakhan Tola & Ranjai 
Contractor Name - Vishnu Shankar Ojha 

Time 

|2/11/2023 10:55:03 59 
2/11/2023 10:55:13 59 
|2/11/2023 10:55:23 59 

Section Length BumpsSpeed 

2/11/202310:55:39 59 
2/11/202310:55:49 59 

2/11/2023 

No. 

2/11/2023 10:55:55 59 
2/11/2023 10:56:00 59 
2/11/2023 10:56:14 59 
2/11/2023 |10:56:34 59 
2/11/2023 10:57:00 59 
2/11/2023 10:57:10 59 
|2/11/202310:57:2559 
2/11/202310:57:35 59 
2/11/202310:57:4059 
2/11/2023 10:58:00 59 
2/11/202310:58:20 59 
2/11/202310:58:30 59 

2/11/2023 

2/11/202310:58:49 59 

2/11/2023 
2/11/2023 
2/11/2023 
2/11/2023 

2/11/2023 10:57:25 59 
10:57:35 59 
10:57:40 59 
10:58:00 59 
10:58:20 59 
10:58:30 59 
10:58:42 59 
10:58:49 59 2/11/2023 

2/11/2023 10:58:59 59 
2/11/202310:59:05 59 

59 10:59:20 2/11/2023 
2/11/2023 10:59:32 59 
2/11/2023 10:59:40 59 
2/11/2023 11:00:00 59 

in km in mm 

0.1 
0.1 

0.1 

0.1 
0.1 

0.1 

0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 

0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
|0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 

|0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 

270 
280 
260 

270 
250 

260 

|260 
280 
250 
260 
230 
240 
280 
230 
240 

|250 
|270 
240 

|230 
240 
260 

|230 
240 
230 
250 
240 
300 
250 
290 
250 
270 
260 
|270 

Rate 

12.3 
40.4 

30.3 

30.3 
40.4 

40.4 
30.3 
20.2 
10.1 
10.1 

|20.2 
20.2 

|20.2 

30.3 
30.3 
30.3 

20.2 
20.2 
30.3 
30.3 
30.3 
30.3 
30.3 

30.3 2300 

40.4 

OR 

mm/km 

2700 
2800 

20.2 

2600 

30.3 

2700 

40.4 

2500 
2600 

2600 

30.3 2400 

2800 

40.4 2300 

2500 
2600 

2300 
2400 
|2800 

12400 
2500 
2700 

|2400 
2600 
2300 
2400 
2300 

3000 

IRI CATEGORY 

mm/km ROAD 

3168 

30.3 2600 

3266 

3069 
G 

|2971 
3069 G 

3266 
3069 G 

2971 
3069 

2774 
|2872 
3266 
|2774 

2872 
2971 
3168 
2872 
2774 

|2774 
2500 2971 
2400 2872 

40.4 2500 
|2900 3364 
|2500 2971 
2700 3168 

olooloooooooooloooooooooooOoooOooOlo 

2872 

G 

2872 G 

3463 

3069 |G 
2774 

|2971 

G 

G 

G 

G 
G 

G 

G 

Latitude 

25.35077 
25.3515 

|25.35231 

25.35388 
|25.35474 

|25.35457 

|25.35305 84.38629 

25.35488 

|25.3561 

25.35652 
25.35725 
25.35785 
125.35838 
25.35907 
25.3602 
25.36053 

84.38366 
|25.35545 84.38303 

84.38223 

|25.36131 
25.36157 
25.36204 

Longitude 

84.38736 

|25.36274 

84.38694 

84.38657 

25.37061 

84.38589 
84.38553 

84.38456 

84.3818 

Event 

84.3759 

NormalY =0X^2+0.984 X + 510.7 
Normal |X= OR 

84.37528 

NormalY= 2315 
Normal 
Normal 

Normal (R) RURAL ROAD 
NormalGood 

84.36539 

Nomal|<4000 

84.38094 Nomal 
84.38021 Normal 
84.37958 Nonal 

Normal 
Nomal 

84.37757 Nomal 

Normal 

84.37711 Normal 
84.37614 Normal 

84.37451 
25.36333 84.37371 |Nomal 

Normal 84.37301 
84.37236 Nomal 
84.3716 Normal 

Nomal 
Normal 

25.3641 

25.36459 
25.36519 
25.36588 
125.36673 84.36985 Normal 
25.3672 84.36929 Noma 

Nomal 

84.37079 Nomal 

25.36875 84.36741 Nomal 
|25.36952 84.36663 Nomal 
25.37014 84.36595 Normal 

Average 
4001-5000 

Poor 

>5001 

2/11/202310:58:42 59 

3168 

3069 
|10.1 |2700 3168 

84.37876 Normal 

25.36813 84.36818 Normal 

Normal 



Date Time Section Length Bumps Speed 

2/11/2023 
2/11/2023 

No. 
2/11/202311:00:10 59 
2/11/2023 11:00:21 59 
|2/11/2023 11:00:3159 
2/11/2023 11:00:42 59 
2/11/2023 11.00:52 59 
2/11/2023 11:01:00 59 
2/11/2023 11:01:10 59 
2/11/2023 11:01:32 59 
2/11/2023 11:01:32 59 
|2/11/202311:02:07 59 
|2/11/202311:02:42 59 

2/11/2023 11:03:53 59 
|2/11/2023 11:04:05 59 

11:04:10 59 
11:04:18 59 

|2/11/2023 11:04:25 59 
2/11/2023 11:04:35 59 
2/11/2023 11:04:46 59 
2/11/202311:05:02 59 

2/11/2023 11:05:2259 
2/11/202311:05:38 59 
2/11/2023 11:05:48 59 
2/11/2023 11:06:00 59 
|2/11/202311:06:13 59 
|2/11/202311:06:23 59 
2/11/2023 11:06:33 59 
2/11/202311:06:48 59 
|2/11/202311:05:02 59 
|2/11/2023 11:05:22 59 
2/11/202311:05:38 59 
2/11/2023 11:05:48 59 
2/11/2023 11:06:00 59 

in km 

|0.1 
|0.1 
|0.1 
|0.1 

|0.1 

0.1 
|0.1 
0.1 
|0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 

0.1 

0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 

0.1 
0.1 

in mm 

240 
260 
240 
260 
290 
|240 
|250 
240 
|260 
240 
260 
|250 
260 

270 
280 

|250 
240 
|270 
260 

250 
270 
240 
260 
270 

250 
260 
280 
260 
270 
260 
280 
270 
290 

300 
|290 
|260 

A 

Rate 

30.3 
40.4 
30.3 
40.4 
30.3 
10.1 
20.2 
30.3 
30.3 
10.1 
15.2 
10.1 
20.2 
20.2 
|20.2 
30.3 
30.3 
30.3 
|30.3 
40.4 
40.4 
30.3 
10.1 
20.2 
30.3 

30.3 
30.3 
|40.4 

40.4 
30.3 
10.1 
20.2 
30.3 

|20.2 

OR 

mm/km 

30.3 

mm/km 
2400 2872 G 
2600 
|2400 
|2600 
2900 

2500 
2400 
2600 
2400 

2400 |2872 

2600 
2500 
2600 
2700 
2800 
2500 

20.2 |2600 

2400 
2700 
|2600 

2700 
2400 
12600 

2700 
2500 

2800 
2600 
2700 

2800 
2700 

IRI CATEGORY Latitude 

|2900 
3000 

3069 

2900 
l2600 

2872 G 
3069 
3364 

3069 G 
|2500 2971 

2971 
|2872 
3069 
2872 
3069 
2971 
3069 
3168 
|3266 
2971 G 

3168 
2872 |G 

2600 3069 

3168 G 
|2872 G 
3069 G 

|3266 

oooooooolololololooolloooooooooooololooooooo 

3168 G 
2971 G 
3069 

3069 
3168 

G 

3266 
3168 
3364 

3463 
3364 
|3069 

G 
G 
G 
|G 
|G 

JG 

ROAD 

25.37138 84.36449 Normal 
25.37189 84.36376 Normal 
25.37255 84.36316 
25.37309 

25.37643 

25.37371 84.3617 
25.37406 |84.36114 Normal 
25.37485 |84.36047 Normal 

25.37588 84.35934 

25.3772 
25.37763 
25.37829 

LongitudeEvent 

84.3623 

25.38302 
25.383113 

84.35891 
84.3581 

|25.38073 84.35381 

25.38333 
25.38326 

Normal 
Normal 

25.37891 84.35587 Normal 

25.38343 

|25.37965 84.35514 Normal 
|25.38015 84.35458 Normal 

Normal 

|25.3847 
|25.3848 
|25.38483 

Normal 
Normal 

Normal 
84.35733 Normal 

25.38155 84.35295 Normal 

84.35655 Nomal 

25.38224 84.35218 Nomal 
84.350O93 Nonal 

|84.34865 Nonal 
84.34855 Normal 
84.34782 Normal 

|25.38366 84.34616 Nomal 
|25.38369 84.3453 Normal 

84.34999 Normal 

|25.38412 84.34328 Nomal 
|25.38412 84.34259 Nomal 
|25.38428 84.34136 Normal 
25.38422 |84.34064 Nomal 
25.38444 84.33956 Nomal 
25.38448 84.3388 Nornal 

|Normal 

|2/11/2023 11:03:00 59 
2/11/2023 11:03:17 59 

2/11/2023 11:06:13 59 
2/11/2023 11:06:23 59 

25.37572 84.35986 Normal 

Normal 

|25.38379 84.34389 Normal 

84.33765 Normal 
84.33689 Normal 
84.33581 



Date Time Section Length Bumps Speed 
No. 

2/11/2023 11:06:33 59 
|2/11/2023 11:06:48 59 
|2/11/202311:07:00 59 
2/11/2023 11:07:10 59 
2/11/2023 11:07:20 59 

Total Length 

Junior Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division, Piro 

in km in mm 

0.1 
0.1 
0.1 

0.1 
0.1 
7.400 

310 
|250 
260 
280 
300 

Rate 

30.3 
|40.4 
35.8 

34.1 
32.1 

OR 

mm/kmmm/km 
3100 3561 G 
|2500 
|2600 
|2800 
3000 

IRI CATEGORY Latitude 

Assistant Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division, Piro 

|2971 
3069 
|3266 G 

G 

Average: 3070 
3463 

ROAD 
|25.38497 
|25.3851 
25.38523 

|25.38536 
25.38588 

Longitude Event 

84.3349 
84.33389 
84.33288 
|84.33187 
84.33072 

Executlve nglneer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division, Piro 

Normal 
Normal 

Normal 
Normal 
Normal 



PIU Name :- RWD. Works Division, Piro 

2 

3 
4 

Date 

6 

STANDARD FORMAT FOR ROADS QUARTERLY STATEMENT 

7 

Compliance 
Criteria 

Name of the Road 

Batch No. 
|Project ID 
Total Lenth of Road (in KM) 

|Length of Road to Meet Required Service Level I[Completed length](in Km) 
No. of Total Quarter (ie 3 Months as a unit) in 5 years 
Ordinary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule Agreement Amount for Maintenance] (in Lakh) Quarterly Payment: 1/20 of Ordinary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule (in Lakh) 

Standard Job Description 

PAVED ROADS (CARRIAGEWAY) 
SHOULDERS AND EMBANMENTS 
CROSS DRAINAGE INCLUDING CULVERTS 
AND BRIDGES 

|SIGNAGE AND ROAD SAFETY 
VEGATION 

Date of inspection by E/l or his agent 
Prepare by Contractor's selfControl unit 

21 

Signature of person inspecting road 

Ist Quarter 

Chak Tola - Bechena More Path via Pilua Tola. 
Lakhan Tola & Ranjai 

RM/BH/PIR/19/0002 

NEA220001630 

|7.42 

|7.42 

|20 

|54.75013 

2.73751 

TOTAL PAYMENT REDUCTION FOR THE QUARTER (IN Lakh) [S] TO BE PAID FOR THEQUARTER/DEMAND (in Lakh) 

Non-Compliance 

Length Non 
Compliant [3] 

6 

24123 

0 

0 

Weighted 
Value for 

Payment 
Reduction 
(% )14] 

60% 

10% 

15% 

10% 
5% 

Reduction Payment 
[6]-13V[1]{21*14] 

(Signature) 

Name and Designation of person inspecting road 

Certify by E/l [signature] Date: 
Executive Engineer 

Rural Works Department 
Works Division, Piro 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00000 
2.73751 



WD. Works Division Piro 
Government Of Bihar 

Rural Works Department 
SUMMARY OF ORDINARY MAINIENANCE INSPECION REPORI 

Road From:- Chak Tola - Bechena More Path via Pilua Tola, Lakhan Tola & Ranjai 
|Length of Road :-7.420 KM 

|Inspector :- A.E RWD WORKS SUB DIVISION, PIRO 
No 

OMI00Sealed paymert 
OMI01 Pothole Patching 

|OM103 Crack Sealing 

OMI04 

OMI02 Surface Depression and Rut patching 

standard Of Work Item 

OMI05 Edge Repair 
OMI06 Digouts 
|OM107 

|OM301 

Surface Treatment 

Concreate pavement 
Other activities 

OM200 Shoulder 

OM302 

Unsealed Shoulder 

OM201 a) Edge Drop-off 

OM303 

b) Bleeding/ Flushing 
(a) Loss of Agreegate (SurfacebRaveling) 

© Crocodile Cracking 

OMAO1 

OM202 Embankment Repair 

JOM402 

(c) Holding water 

OM300 Drainage including culverts major 

|(b) Roughness, Scouring or Potholes 

Other activities (Rain Cuts) 

Surface Drains & Verge 
Culvert Cleaning 
Culvert and pit Repair 

|OM400 Vegetation 

Requisition Fomet for Scheme Bead-MR-(30$4) Under Bihar Rral Road NMaintenance PoBtc-2018 (nit1al Rectification and Surface Renewal) 
Ist Quarter 

Other activities(Whilw washing) 

Name 

|Grass Control 

(a) Roadside- General Tidy 

|(b) Clear near Safety signs, kilometer posts and roadside furniture 

Tree and Shrub Management 
Cutting Of Branches Of Trees 
Cutting Of Shrubs From Road Way 
Other activities (Trimming of Grass) 

OM500 Safety Signage and Road 
OM501 Signs Maintanenoe 
OM502 Guard Stones 
OM503 Distance Stones 

|Other activities 

Work 
Unit 

m 

m 

m 

m 

m 

m 

m 

m 

m 

s92 222292 

Ha 

Ha 

No 

1 

NII 

No 
No 

NI 

No 

NI 

Lm NIL 

Lm 

NIL 

NI 

M NIL 

No 

NI 

M² 

NIL 

NIL 

N.A 

M NIL 
M NIL 

N.A. 

Lm NIL NIL 

Lm NIL NIL 

Lm N.A. N.A. 

NIL 

No NIL NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 
NIL 

Section, Piro 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

N.A. N.A. 

NA 

NIL 

NA 

NIL 

NIL 

J.E. RWD WORKS 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

N.A 

N.A. 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 
NIL 
NIL 

NIL 

NII 
NA 

NA 

NII 

Position -AE 
Date 

Period- 02.04.2021 to 01 07. 2021 
Unit OF Required in each Kilometere 

5 

A.E. RWD 
SUB DIVISION, Piro 

10 Coments 

NNo pothole found 

No Surface Depression md Rut patching found 
No crack 

Not requred 
No Loss of Ageegate ( Surface raveiling ) found 

No bieeding/ ium1shing found 
No Crocodile cracking found 

Notfied & repared 

No Edge Drop off found 
No Roughness, Scouring or PothoBes found 

No Hoiding Water Found 

Noufied & repaired 

NA 

DONE 

DONE 

Not requred 

Need More Cleaning 
Done 

Done 

Done 
Done 
Done 

Done 

Not Required 
Not Required 

N.A. 
N.A. 

Not Required 

Executive Engineer 
Rural works Department 

OM504 Road Marking 
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